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FARLOR o919 Aelol el gel 712 = g of

3 2L oleiet B4 AT} AYAEINE

st Aot ERoleAlE A

AR Bl ool 713

& 27t 942 ofsld 4 9lon], A YA ol IBARNES], £5)9) o
7

o120
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XN=zEE 537

1. 71e&A19 A AEA

2 AFolxe 29 ®pof] tigt 7|eFAFE [ 3]0 AAlsHET FE T
HAaQl 71hol5 4Al-&-5a(CPRating)oll Tigh B+, 594+ 22 10.318, 11.000
O 2 o] A2+ 7hE 5322 20109 0|5 7[dolg Al&-5gFo] HlwA At
TfohA RoEL 9leS & 4 AT,
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[# 4] J&EAEA

Variable

CPRat
ing

ouT

DEBT

SIZE

ROA

OWN

FOR

BIG

MTB

CFO

Beta

Growth

IntCov

CPRating

—

ouT

0.227
(0.000)

—_

DEBT

-0.516
(0.000)

0.080
(0.065)

—_

SIZE

0.313
(0.000)

0.550
(0.000)

0.097
(0.025)

—_

ROA

0.411
(0.000)

-0.053
(0.219)

-0.466
(0.000)

-0.003
(0.954)

—_

OWN

-0.029
(0.506)

-0.236
(0.000)

-0.069
(0.113)

-0.316
(0.000)

0.010
(0.813)

—

FOR

0.354
(0.000)

0.315
(0.000)

-0.221
(0.000)

0.492
(0.000)

0.277
(0.000)

-0.431
(0.000)

—_

BIG

0.342
(0.000)

0.146
(0.001)

-0.090
(0.037)

0.159
(0.000)

0.075
(0.083)

0.013
(0.755)

0.026
(0.542)

—

MTB

0.146
(0.001)

0.015
(0.727)

0.003
(0.936)

-0.053
(0.221)

0.261
(0.000)

-0.112
(0.010)

0.287
(0.000)

0.061
(0.156)

—_

CFO

0.221
(0.000)

0.047
(0.274)

-0.270
(0.000)

0.041
(0.345)

0.415
(0.000)

-0.013
(0.768)

0.287
(0.000)

0.064
(0.136)

0.212
(0.000)

—_

Beta

-0.103
(0.017)

0.239
(0.000)

0.161
(0.000)

0.298
(0.000)

-0.187
(0.000)

-0.311
(0.000)

0.047
(0.276)

0.013
(0.756)

0.029
(0.498)
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(0.691)
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0.023
(0.592)

0.155
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0.103
(0.016)

-0.078
(0.070)

0.082
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—— | Abstract

This paper conducted on the effect of the ratio of outside directors
on the commercial paper credit rating, and in addition, it was
examined whether there was a significant difference depending on the
listing type(KOSPI, KOSDAQ).

We provide the following empirical results. First the board of
directors has a nonlinear relationship with the commercial paper
credit rating and result that supports both the expropriation of
interest hypothesis and interest alignment.

Second, the nonlinear relationship between the independence of the
board of directors and the commercial papers credit rating was found
to be significantly more significant in KOSDAQ-listed companies.

The results of this paper can be used as information on predictions
related to commercial paper credit ratings, and the government and
supervisory agencies prepare institutional devices when investment
decision making.
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